Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №1 в микрорайоне №55

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	411011.71
	1230807.65
	204°04'03''
	12.73
	1-2

	2
	411000.09
	1230802.46
	295°54'34''
	14.85
	2-3

	3
	411006.58
	1230789.10
	233°09'55''
	6.47
	3-4

	4
	411002.70
	1230783.92
	178°42'40''
	29.79
	4-5

	5
	410972.92
	1230784.59
	270°00'00''
	9.43
	5-6

	6
	410972.92
	1230775.16
	358°30'16''
	37.55
	6-7

	7
	411010.46
	1230774.18
	60°11'05''
	5.05
	7-8

	8
	411012.97
	1230778.56
	67°45'36''
	5.34
	8-9

	9
	411014.99
	1230783.50
	79°09'50''
	5.69
	9-10

	10
	411016.06
	1230789.09
	94°11'35''
	6.84
	10-11

	11
	411015.56
	1230795.91
	106°59'26''
	10.54
	11-12

	12
	411012.48
	1230805.99
	114°53'04''
	1.83
	12-1

	Площадь
	0,0633.0000 га     632.51 кв.м.

	Периметр
	146.11 м.


